



cmpdi
A Mini Ratna
and ISO
9001
Company

सेन्ट्रल माईन प्लानिंग एण्ड डिजाईन इन्स्टीट्यूट लि.

कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड की अनुषंगी कम्पनी/भारत सरकार का एक लोक उपक्रम

क्षेत्रीय संस्थान-5,एसईसीएल काम्पलेक्स, सीपत रोड,बिलासपुर 495006 (छ.ग)

Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Limited

A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd/ A Govt. of India Public sector Undertaking

CIN:U14292JH1975GO1001223

RI-V, SECL Complex, Seepat Road, Bilaspur (CG)- 495006

ई-मेल / e-mail: ri5@cmpdi.co.in / cmpdi5@rediffmail.com



Tel: 07752-246481-492

Fax: 07752-246481

क्र. सी.एम.पी.डी.आई./आर.5/ ई.& एम /डी जी वायरिंग/ 3459

दिनांक-11.07.2015

कोटेशन - नोटिस

Sealed quotations on percentage rate basis are invited for the following works, at office of the HOD (E&M) office Complex CMPDI, RI-V, Bilaspur.

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	E.M.D. (Rs.)	Application fee for tender document	Period of completion
Electrical wiring from 15 KVA new DG set to the specific loads of community hall at CMPDI Residential Colony CMPDI RI-V, Bilaspur.	40,052.00	400/-	Nil	30 days

1. Issue of Tender Documents:

Tender documents will be issued individually on requisition in writing from the intending contractors or their accredited representatives. **"The tender notice can be seen in CMPDI website www.cmpdi.co.in.** The tender document can be downloaded from this website and tender documents can be obtained from the office of the HOD(E&M), RI:V, CMPDIL, Bilaspur (CG) during working hours on any working day as per the dates mentioned below :-

(i) Issue of Tender Documents begins on: 11.07.2015 (ii) **Closes on:** 23.07.2015 up to 1.00 p.m.

2. Submission of Quotations

(i) Date and Time: till 23.07.2015 up to 3.00 p.m.

3. Opening of Quotations on

i) Date & Time: 23.07.2015 at 3.30 pm

ii) **Place for Submission & Opening of Quotations:** -O/o the HOD (E&M), RI-V, CMPDIL, Bilaspur.

4. Quotations thus submitted shall consist of the followings:-

i) Price bid/ scope of work must be duly filled in and signed on all pages.

- ii) PAN (Permanent I. Tax Account number) Xerox copy.
- iii) Earnest Money Deposit (as specified hereinafter).
- iv) Full name and address of the tenderer shall be written on the bottom left hand corner of the sealed cover.
- v) The tenderer must possess a valid electrical contractor's license 'A', 'B' issued by competent licensing authority. A Xerox copy of the license should accompany the offer.
- vi) **Experience of Similar nature of work-** Similar nature of work means bidders shall have to submit a copy of W.O .(satisfactory fully executed) in evidence of experience of the execution of similar nature of job in the past (last Five years) electrification work of a residential / non-residential building or a complex, cable laying, lighting works , fixing and wiring of Air conditioners for Govt./PSUs.
- vii) All documents / credentials must be submitted with duly signed and seal of the quotationer..
- viii) Average annual financial turnover of electrical works during the last three years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.
- ix) The intending tenderers must have its name as a prime contractor experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the month in which bid applications are invited i.e. (eligibility period) should be either of the following –
 - i) 3 similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of estimated amount, i.e. Rs 16,021/-
OR
 - ii) 2 similar completed works each costing not less than 50% of estimated amount i.e. Rs 20,026/-
OR
 - iii) 1 similar completed work costing not less than 80% of estimated amount i.e. Rs 32,042/-

5. **EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)**

Earnest money can be deposited in cash or in the form of Demand Draft /BC drawn in favour of CMPDIL, Regional Institute, Bilaspur (CG) on any Scheduled Bank payable at Bilaspur (CG). No tender shall be considered unless accompanied by the requisite earnest money.

6. **Service tax:** Quotationer should quote their rates excluding the impact of service tax.

विभागाध्यक्ष (ई. & एम.)

Copy to :

1. GM (E&M) SECL, HQ, Bilaspur (With a request to Display in notice board)
2. All Notice Boards in RI-V, Bilaspur
3. Web site of CMPDI Ltd. (www.cmpdi.co.in)

Annexure -A**SCOPE OF WORK/PRICE BID:**

Electrical wiring from 15 KVA new DG set to the specific loads of community hall at CMPDI Residential Colony Bilaspur						
Sl. No.	(A) DSR ITEM Specifications		Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	DSR 2013	Providing & fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections etc. As required				
	2.2.1	100 Amps, 16 KA	1	Each	3032.00	3032.00
2	5.17	Providing and fixing 4 mm dia copper on surface/ in recess for loop earthing	20	Mtr.	94.00	1880.00
3	9.1	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminum lugs for following size armoured aluminum conductor power cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
	9.1.34	4 x 25 sq. mm	6	Each	211.00	1266.00
4	7.7.1	Laying & Fixing of one number PVC insulated & PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of 4X25 Sqmm size on wall surface as required.	60	Mtr	22.00	1320.00
(B) Non DSR ITEM Specifications						
5	Havell's make rate list May 2015	Providing and fixing metal clad, 4 pole, ON load change over switch unit (with sheet steel enclosure), 415/500 volts, in cubicle panel including drilling holes on the board, connections, earthing the body, testing and commissioning etc. as required. (Connecting lead if required shall be paid separately)	1	No	7970.00	7970.00
6	Polycab make price list july 2014	Supplying of one number PVC insulated & PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade.				
		4 x 25 sq. mm.	60	Mtr	359.00	21540.00
7	CG SOR 2010 item No.9.2	Supplying and fixing wall mounted metal board of welded construction, fabricated with minimum 35 mm X 35 mm X 6 mm angle iron frame work, with 25 mm X 6 mm flat iron as intermediate members including painting etc. as required	1	Sqm	1953.00	1953.00
8	CG SOR 2010	Supplying and fixing metal clad busbar chamber made of 1.6 mm thick CRCA sheet with 4 strip copper busbars of				

		following capacity and length, complete with all accessories, including earthing the body etc. as required.				
	9.8.1	100 amps x 300mm long	1	Each	1091.00	1091.00
	Total	Rupees Forty Thousand Fifty Two only (Excluding Service Tax)				40052.00

Offered rate will be -----% (-----) in words above/ below or at par the estimated value. Note: (Rates are inclusive of all taxes but excluding Service Tax)

Signature of the bidder with seal